

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2018 ARS IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM - AREA A
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1756
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 6/13/2018

Item Number	Description	Unit	N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.			L Krupp Construction Inc.		Pace Construction Company	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS - FINAL PLANS									
107-02.00	Railroad Permits, Agreements, and Licenses	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,305.00	\$8,305.00	\$23,685.25	\$23,685.25
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	2.8	\$100.00	\$280.00	\$115.00	\$322.00	\$150.00	\$420.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1699.2	\$7.00	\$11,894.40	\$3.55	\$6,032.16	\$3.25	\$5,522.40
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	1663.1	\$73.50	\$122,237.85	\$76.00	\$126,395.60	\$70.00	\$116,417.00
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	4409.6	\$75.00	\$330,720.00	\$78.75	\$347,256.00	\$75.00	\$330,720.00 *(1)
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	190.3	\$175.00	\$33,302.50	\$140.00	\$26,642.00	\$150.00	\$28,545.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	39.9	\$250.00	\$9,975.00	\$180.00	\$7,182.00	\$250.00	\$9,975.00
405-30.26	Asphalt Base Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	689.6	\$120.00	\$82,752.00	\$94.50	\$65,167.20	\$130.00	\$89,648.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	55	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$160.80	\$8,844.00	\$140.00	\$7,700.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	5580	\$5.00	\$27,900.00	\$3.00	\$16,740.00	\$3.00	\$16,740.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	17778	\$2.00	\$35,556.00	\$6.10	\$108,445.80	\$3.40	\$60,445.20
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	27593	\$1.65	\$45,528.45	\$2.80	\$77,260.40	\$2.55	\$70,362.15
509-19.10	Concrete Base Repair (10" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Includes Curb, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	33	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$330.00	\$10,890.00	\$330.00	\$10,890.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00
604-21.95	Replace Precast Inlet Top	Each	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$585.00	\$3,510.00	\$675.00	\$4,050.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
608-15.20	Concrete Island (Monolithic)	S.Y.	7.2	\$120.00	\$864.00	\$425.00	\$3,060.00	\$120.00	\$864.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$113.85	\$2,277.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	90	\$52.00	\$4,680.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,105.00	\$7,105.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
612-30.11	Traffic Control For Rail Road Crossing Work at Eatherton Road	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$3,680.00	\$3,680.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
613-30.01	Partial Depth Pavement Repair, Type X Bituminous (Includes Milling, Concrete or Asphalt)	S.Y.	459.9	\$110.00	\$50,589.00	\$111.30	\$51,186.87	\$100.00	\$45,990.00
613-40.00	Joint Repair (Longitudinal or Transverse)	S.Y.	75	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$180.55	\$13,541.25	\$260.00	\$19,500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,900.00	\$75,900.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	85	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$973,980.20		\$983,503.28		\$1,044,805.00 *(2)
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS - FINAL PLANS									
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	2	\$561.00	\$1,122.00	\$561.00	\$1,122.00	\$561.00	\$1,122.00
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	4	\$924.00	\$3,696.00	\$924.00	\$3,696.00	\$924.00	\$3,696.00
904-45.01	Controller Unit Only, w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem, TS2, Type 2	Each	1	\$4,948.00	\$4,948.00	\$4,948.00	\$4,948.00	\$4,948.00	\$4,948.00
904-45.10	Cabinet Door Locking Assembly, Electronic, (with Power Supply, Auxiliary Power Input, Electronic Solenoid, and Card Reader with Key Pad)	Each	1	\$2,556.00	\$2,556.00	\$2,256.00	\$2,256.00	\$2,256.00	\$2,256.00
904-49.22	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, APS, Freezeproof	Each	8	\$936.00	\$7,488.00	\$936.00	\$7,488.00	\$936.00	\$7,488.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	251	\$18.00	\$4,518.00	\$18.00	\$4,518.00	\$18.00	\$4,518.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	32	\$19.00	\$608.00	\$19.00	\$608.00	\$19.00	\$608.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	60	\$0.50	\$30.00	\$0.50	\$30.00	\$0.50	\$30.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	640	\$0.50	\$320.00	\$0.50	\$320.00	\$0.50	\$320.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	5130	\$4.00	\$20,520.00	\$4.00	\$20,520.00	\$4.00	\$20,520.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	110	\$0.25	\$27.50	\$0.25	\$27.50	\$0.25	\$27.50
904-85.34	Cable, Communication, #18 Gauge, 4 Conductor (APS)	L.F.	210	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$420.00
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	24	\$36.00	\$864.00	\$36.00	\$864.00	\$36.00	\$864.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	1	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00
904-97.42	Removal of Signal Head	Each	2	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
904-98.89	Relocation of Existing Signal Cables	L.F.	90	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$52,779.50		\$52,479.50		\$52,479.50
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS - FINAL PLANS									
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	16	\$2,800.00	\$44,800.00	\$2,485.00	\$39,760.00	\$2,600.00	\$41,600.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	47.1	\$60.00	\$2,826.00	\$75.10	\$3,537.21	\$130.00	\$6,123.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$47,626.00		\$43,297.21		\$47,723.00
PROJECT TOTALS					\$1,074,385.70		\$1,079,279.99		\$1,145,007.50 *(3)

Corrected From: \$330,712.50 *(1)
 Quantity corrected from 4409.5 *(1)
 Corrected From: \$1,044,797.50 *(2)
 Corrected From: \$1,145,000.00 *(3)

|